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COMMONWEALTH AV (Late
Cliaae) — From south Sid*
California bet Parker and
Jordan avs south to Geary

CONCORD (West End Tract)—
From ea3t side Mission bet
Allison and Florentine south-
east to Watt aT

CONDON AW—South from Army
bet Folsom and Harrison

CONGDON (College Homestead)—^Kast of Craut from Canal
to Silver av

CONGO—From Circular av north
to poiiit nr Surrey east to

Bosworth
CONK LING (South S Fl—From

Silver av nr Augusta
CONNECTICUT — From Sis-

teenth bet Missouri and Ar-
kansas south to Tulare

CONRAD (Glen Park)—West of

Diamond from Sussex north
CONTRA COSTA AV—From

Iniiia southeast to Water
Front

CONVERSE—From north sloe

Bryant bet Eighth and Ninth
CONWAY OT—From south side

Haight bet Gougb and Oc-
taria

COOK—From Laurel Hill Cem»-
tery bet Blake and Btffce

south to St Rose's
COOLIDGE PL — From north

side Jackson bet Leavenworth
and Hyde

COOPER AL—From south side

Jackson bet Kearny and
Orant av

COOPER AL—From Falcon fcV

nr Short southwest to Burnett

av
CORA—West of San Brimo ai

nr County Line from Leland

av south to Sunnydale av

CORBETT AV—From Seven-

teenth and Douglass south-

west and south to Twenty-
fourth ^ . J

CORBIN PL—From south side

Seventeenth to Corbett av

CORDELIA—From north side

Pacific bet Stockton and
Powell north to Broadway

CORDOVA (Crocker - Amazon
Tract ) — From south side

Ralph east of Naples south

to Baltimore way
CORNWALL — From Arguello

blvd bet Clement and Cali-

fornia to point west of Fifth

Cross Sts ^„ S
AOguello blvd 3

}
Second av WO 101

Third av 200 201

Fourth av 300 301
Fifth av ..• «0 401

CORONA (Inglesl(ie)--«et Ur-

bane dr north and south nr

HoIIoway av

CORONADO— Southwest Itom

Ingerson av to Jamestown av

bet Hawes and GriflHth

CORTEZ (Bernal Heights, now
Kutledge avi—From Franco-

rla av soul Invest

CORTEZ AV (Forest HiUI—OfT
Taraval nr Dewey blvd

CORTLAND AV — From east

side Mission nr Thirtieta

ea'it to San Bruno av

COnWIN—From Douglass bet

Twentieth and Twenty-flrst

COSMO PL—West side Taylor

bet Post and Sutter west 10

Jones T» . 1.. \

COSO AV (Bernal Heights)—
From Preclta av nr Mission

southeast to Bocana av

COSTA—From San Bruno nr

Rutledge av west to Brewster

COTTAGE BOW—From north

side Sutler liet Webster and

Fillmore north to Bush
COTTER (Academy Tract)

—

northwest side Mission bet

Theresa and Francis

COWDEN (Rels Tract)—From
Wlide av north to Ankeny

COWELL PL — From Vallejo

bet Battery and Sansome
.

CRAFTON WAY (St F^anns
Wood)—From Portola dr bet

Kensington way and Allston

to a point weat of Claremont

CRAM PL — From north side

Golden Gale av bet Buch-
anan and Webster

CRANE—From Paul av bet

Exeter and Wheat south to

Salinas av
ORAUT (College Homestead)—

From Oanal south to Silver

CRESCENT AV—From Mission
south of Richland av east to

San Brtmo av
CROCKER — From Stevmson

bet Brady and MoCol>pln
south to OtiB

CROCKER BLVD (Crocker
Tract)—San Mateo Ctounty,

take Mission Street car

CIRCULAR AV (Sunnyside)—
From Joost av and Diamond
southwest to Havelock

CITY HALL AV (late Park
av)—From south side Mc-
Allister nr Leavenworth
southwest to Fulton

CLARA—From west side Ritch
bet Folsom and Harrison
west to Slxtii

Cross Sts N S
Ritch 2 1

Fourth 100 101
Hulbert a]

Fifth 200 201
Sixth (e) (e)

CLAREMONT CT (St Francis
Wood)—From Portola dr to

junction of Taraval and
Dewey blvd

CLARENCE PL—From north
side Townsend bet Second
and Third

CLARENDON AV^^^om Clay-
ton nr Seventeenth southwest
and west to point west of

Stanyan

CLARION AL—From west side
'Mission bet Seventeenth and
Eighteenth west to Valencia

CLARK—From west side Drumm
bet Jackson and Pacilio west
to Front

CLARKSON—From point east
of Burnett av nr Thirtieth lo

point west of Fowler av

CLAUDE LA—From north side
Sutter bet Kearny and Grant
av north to Bush

OLAUSSEN CT (Falrmount
Tract)—From Arlington bet
Mateo and Miguel to S P
R B

CLAY—From the bay bet Sacra-
mento and Washington west
to Arguello blvd

Cross sts N S
The Embarcadero . . 2 1
Drumm lOO 101
Davis 200 201
Ceylon
Front 30O 301
Battery 400 401
Sansome 500 501
Leidesdorff
Montgomery 600 601
Kearny 700 701
Brenham pi —

—

Grant av 800 801
I "Waverly pi
,

Spofford
Stockton 90» 901
OolUer
Jolce
iParkhurst al
Powell lOOO 1001
Freeman ct

Tay
Wetmore ct
'Mason 1100 1101
Cushman
Taylor 1200 1201
Jones 1300 lar.i

Reed
Leavenworth 1400 1401
Hyde 1500 1501
Torrens ct
Larkin 1600 1601
Polk 1700 1701
Van Ness av 1800 1801
Franklin 1900 1901
Gough 2000 2001
Lafayette Park .... (c) (c)

Laguna 2200 2201
Buchanan 2300 2301
Webster 2400 24W
Fillmore 2500 2501
Steiner (o) 2611
Pierce (o) 2701
Scott 2S0« 2801
Divisadero 2900 2901
Broderlck 3000 3001
Baker 3100 3101
!Lyon 3200 3201
Presidio av 330O 3301
Walnut 3400 3401
Laurel 3500 o501
Locust 3600 3601
Spruce 3700 3701
Maple 3800 38('l

Cherry 3900 3901
Arguello blvd (©) (e)

CLAYTON— From Fulton bet
Ashbury and Cole Boulh to
Ooffbett av

OriM Sts E W
Fulton 2 1

Grove lOO 101
Hayes 200 201
Fall (o) (c)
Oak 400 401
Page 500 501
Haight 600 601
"WaUer 700 701
Frederick 800 801
Carl «M
Pamassua av 901

, Ashbmy 1100
.Sevanteentti 12«0 1101
Clarendon av and
Carmei —

—

Demlng 1370
Corbett av (e) (c)

CLEMENT—From Arguello blvd
bet Geary and California
west to Forty-eighth av

Cross Sts N S
Arguello blvd 2 1

Second av 100 151
Third av 200 201
Fourth av 300 301
Fifth av 40O 401
Sixth av 500 501
Seventh av 600 601
Eighth av 700 701
Nlnlh av 800 801
Tenth av 900 901
Eleventh av 1000 1001
Twelfth av 1100 1101
Funston av
Xe\v Park "Way av.

.

Fourteenth av 1300 1301
Fifteenth av 1400 1401
.Sixteenth av ISOO 1501
Seventeenth av 160O 1601
Eighteenth av 170* 1701
Nineteenth av 1800 1801
Twentieth av 1900 1901
Twenty-flrst av 2t>0O 2001
Twenty-second av ..2100 2101
Twenty-third av ...2200 2201
Twenty-fourth av ..23U() 2301
Twenty-flfth av 2400 2401
Twenty-sixth av 2500 2501
Twenty-seventh av ..2600 2601
Twenty-eighth av ..2700 2701
Twenty-ninth av ...2S00 2801
Thirtieth av 2900 2901
Thirty-first av 3000 3001
Thirty-second av ...3100 3101
Thirty-third av 3201
Thlrly-fourth av ... 3301
Thirty -fifth av 3101
Thirty-sixth av 3501
Thirty-seventh av .

.

3601
Thirly-elghlh av . .

.

3701
Thirty -ninth av 3801
Fortieth av 3901
Forty-flrst av 4001
Forty-second av .... 4101
Forty-third av 4201
Forty-fourth av 4301
Forty-fifth av 4401
Forty-sixth av 4501
Forty-seventh av ... 4601
Forty-eislith av .... (e) (e)

CLEMENTINA—From west side
First bet Tehama and Folsom
southwest to Ninth

Cross Sts N S
First 2 1

Ecker
Oscar al

Second (c) (o)

Third (c) (c)
Fourth 300 301
Fifth 400 401
Sixth (c) (c)

Seventh (c) Ic)

Sumner
Eighth 700 701
>'inUi (e) (e)

CLEVELAND—From west side
Sherman bet Folsom and
Harrison west to Seventh

CLIFFORD TER—From Plutto
west to Ashbury

CLINTON AV (Glen Park ter)

—South of Glen av (now
Chilton av) and Clinton av
bet Surrey and Glen av (now
LIppard av)

CLINTON PARK— From east
side Stevenson bet Duboc© av
and Fourteenth west to Do-
lores

CLIPPER—From west side Do-
lores bet Twenty-fifth and
Twenty-sixth west to Twin
Peaks av

Cross Sts N S
Dolores ? 1

Church 100 101
Sanchez 200 201
Noe SOO 301
Castro 400 401
Diamond * . . 500 501
Douglass 660 601
Homestead (c) —

—

Hoffman ay 700 701
Fountain (c)

Burnham 800 801
High av (c)
Corbett av (c) (c)
Burnett av 1100 1101
Twin Peaks av (e) (e)

CLOVER—From Eighteenth west
of Douglass south to (Taselli

OLVDES (Late Liberty)-From
Lusk al bet Third and Fourth
south to Townsend

CODE—From St Charles av at
Belle av nr County Line

CODMAN PL—F'nm south aide
Washington bet Powell and
Mason

COHEN PL—From south side
Ellis bet Leavenworth and
Hyde

COLBY—From south side SEver
av bet University and Dart-
mouth to Oneota

COLE—From Fulton bet Clayton
and Shrader to ptrint south
of Carmei

Cran Sta E W
Fulton 2 1
Grove 100 101

Hayes 200 201
Fell (o) (t)

Oak 400 401
Page 500 501
Haight 600 601
Walter 700 701

. Beulah
Frederick 800 801
Carl 900 90'
Parnassus av 1000 1001
Grattan 1100 1101
Alma 1200 1201
RivoU 1300 1301
Seventeenth 1100 1401
Carmcl 1500 1501

COLEMAN—From Water Front
bet Bloat and DonoliU'*
southwest to County Line

COLERIDGE (Bernal Heights)—From Coso av bet Mission
and Prospect av southwest to
Courtland av

COLIN PL—East side Jones bet
Geary and Post

COLLEGE AV—From Mission
bet St Mary's and Richland
avs south and west to St
Mary's av

COLLEGE TER^From Mission
bet College av and St Mao''s
av

COLLIER— From North side
Clay bet Stockton and Powell

COLLINGWOOD—From south
side Seventeenth bet Cast'i.

and Diamond south to 'Twen-
ty-second

Cross Sts W E
Seventeenth 2 1

Eighteenth lOO 111
Nineteenth 100 210
Twentieth 300 301
Twenty-first 400 401
Twenty-second (e) (e)

COLLINS—From Laurel Hill
Cemetery bet Wood and
Blake south to St Rose's

COLON AV (Westwood Park)—
From point south of Green-
wood av to Monterey blvd

COLORADO — From the bay
south to India Basin

COLTON—Off Brady bet Market
and Otis

COLUMBIA — Bet Wood and
ColUns off St Rose's av southCOLUMBIA PL (Bernal
Heights. now Alabama)

—

From Predta av south to
Esmeralda av

COLUMBIA SQ— From south
side Folsom bet Sixth and
Seventh southeast to Harrison

COLUMBIA SQ—Bet Folsom
Harrison, Columbia sq and
Sherman

COLUMBUS AV—From junc-
tion Montgomery and 'NVash-
Ington northwest to Beach

Cross Sts N E S W
Montgomery and
Washington 2 1

Maiden la
GIbb
Jackson 10(y 101
Kearny 200
Pacific 201
Adler
Broadway 300
Grant av 301
Vallejo 400 401
Vallejo al •

Stnckton 500
Green 501
nnion (0) 601
Powell
Filbert 700 701
Grover pi
Scotland
Greenwich 800
Mason 830 SOI
Jansen
Lombard 90O 901
Newell
Taylor 1000
Chestnut 1001
Houston
Francisco 1100 1101
Jones 1183
Bay 1200 liOl
North Point 1300
Leavenworth 130'i

Beach (e) Ic)

COLUSA PL—From Colton bet
Twelfth and Brady south to
Chase ct

COMMERCE-From west side
Front bet Green and Union
west to Battery

COMMERCIAL—From the bay
bet Sacramento and Clay
west to Grant av

Cross Sts
The Embarcadero . . 2 1

Drumm 100 101
Davis 200 a)l
Front 300 301
Battery 400 40i
Sansome 500 501
LeidesdorlT
Montgomery 600 601
Kearny 700 701
Grant av (e) (e)


